(R-92-1573)

280065

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON JUN 08 1992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER REPLACEMENT GROUP 613, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on JUN 08 1992, and bearing official document No. $\omega.0$. 17165, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER REPLACEMENT GROUP 613.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,284,622.00 from the Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP 44-001.0, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserve.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt. City Attorney

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

05/19/92

Or. Dept.:

Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: A.C. No.:

K3195/92

R-92-1573

9200613

K3195/92

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED			C 9200613
	7 7 7 7 1	e n env	CEDTI	FW 41 4	.		. J. C J	ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		(
	the fo	oregoin								for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
			84,622.	00			Fund_	40012		
Puri	oose_	Autho	rizing	the exp	enditure	of funds	s to adve	rtise for	bids f	or construction
•		er Grou	p 613.							
DateF	ebrua	ıry 13	, 1	9 92		Ву:	Cerli	e Jan	Peds	D
	<u></u>		 					/ AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	ÇY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
LINE	PY		700	385	4279	171650	ACCOUNT	DENT/EQUIP	PAGIETT	\$1,284,622.00
				303	1275	1,1050				\$1,204,022,00
								 		
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	.		TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$1,284,622.00
					TION OF					FUND OVERRIDE C
purpose Treasur same ar anticipa	e of sary, or e to buted to	aid contrare antipe drawr cocome :	ract, that cipated (1, and th into the	sufficie to come at the sa Treasur	ent moneys into the T aid money	s to meet (reasury, s now acted to seed to se	the obligate to the cred tually in t	tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasu	id contrac opropria ry, togeth	appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.
					<u> </u>					
——— Date	·		, l	9		By:				
								A ROTIDUA	ND COMPTROI	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEDT	OPC	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
ACCTG. LINE	PΫ	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/EGGIP	PACILITY	AMOUNT
		<u></u>	 		 	-		 	 	
			ļ			ļ		 	 	
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1	L	<u> </u>			TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)							TOTAL	7.1100111	FUND OVERRIDE D
•				. 11.18.1	0.0.1000	_				9200613

280065

PURCHASIN CITY OF SAN WEGO

* **

.

106

Passed and adopted by the Council of by the following vote:	The Gity of	San Diego on		JUN 0 8 1992			
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
Abbe Wolfsheimer	Y						
Ron Roberts	4						
John Hartley							
George Stevens	U						
Tom Behr	4						
Valerie Stallings							
Judy McCarty							
Bob Filner							
Mayor Maureen O'Connor							
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Mayo	MAUREEN O'C	Diego, California.			
(Seal)		CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Deputy					
	F						
		Office of the Ci	ty Clerk, San Diego	o, California			

Resolution 280065 JUN 081992
Number Adopted

CC-1276 (Rev. 11/91)